. Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I
Docket No. 13M-0422T

Page 1 of 6
9 Draft Staff Analysis

Docket No. 131-0097T

ILEC incumbent Loca: Exchenge Camer and Rurs’ Loca: Exchange Cafar Page 1of 6
Non-Cebte CLEC . Wusine. non-cab'e Compstitive Loca Exchange Carrer

Cabie CLEC. Cabis tachnoiogy Compettve Locat Exchenge Carmier

Wirstess Fult Coverags Wireless Carners that offer service in the entrs sxchange

Wirpiass Parte: Coverage Wireisss Carmers that offer servcs 1 the part of an exchange (wie:sss camers may of may not overiap with other wireisss camersy

Faciiity Based Wireilne
P ders Offering R

Wirsless

Cabls | Hon-Cable Partial

CLEC CLEC

|

LEC

i
5

WCNAME
ABERDEEN
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
ARVADA
AURORA
BROOMFIELD
CAPITOL HILL
CLIFTON
COLO SPRINGS EAST
CURTIS PARK
DENVER EAST
DENVER MAIN
DENVER NORTH
DENVER NORTHEAST
DENVER SOUTH
DENVER SOUTHEAST
DENVER WEST
DRY CREEK
ENGLEWOOD
ERIE
FREDERICK
GATEHOUSE
GUNBARREL
HIGHLANDS RANCH
LAF-LOU
(COTTONWOOD)
LAKEWOOD
LITTLETON
MONTEBELLO
NIWOT
NORTHGLENN
PARKVIEW
PIKEVIEW
SECURITY
SULLIVAN
WESTMINISTER
DENVER SOUTHWEST
FOUNTAIN
FT LUPTON
GILCREST

RIS I T TSN PR TN PN TS ISR O PN I8 P T
b bt [ [ bt it [ frma Jra fpa [ L fia [ bt i a fa {a far |e
micivifujvjnjrniniulrnin|uiriniaiuiulelaioininin
OO |CiOIOIOIQIOIOIQIO|I0|O|OI0|O|OIO|IOIRIQIOIO

—
Sk

Golprato PUG |

" hibit # |
scket #/27-pog¢y T
r/itness

sate )y iy PR
—7 /4

bk b s frd fod faed [ [ P fa fa 1 i e
wnisialaln|ujnirnjunjrivluinianl v
Qi[OO |[Olm OO0 jojo] O

@ jOlm|iririmimls iRl ]

—
wn
—

JOHNSTOWN-MILLIKEN
LONGMONT

MEAD

PUEBLO MAIN

TABLE MESA
BERTHOUD

BLACK FOREST

ojojolojoiol O (jOjojojoinjo|lajo|o|ojolojo|o] o [ojojClojoiojoloiojo|o|oiojolo|olo|jojojojojo|o

bt b [ fa Y e

[N I9% ) PR IS T3 I
N o fwlwsalslole

COAL CREEK CANYON
COLUMBINE 1

o} ©
NN Wi e (O

3
W

This data is preliminary and is for draft purposes only



Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I

P

WCNAME

ILEC

i

Partiat
Coverage

DNVR INTL AIRPORT

ECKERT

ELIZABETH

FT MORGAN

GOLDEN

HUDSON

[y TS I I e )

NN N PR e

LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN

(=Y

—

MONAGHAN

MONUMENT

PARKER

PUEBLO WEST

SMOKY HiLL

SUNSET

WELLINGTON

WINDSOR

BRIGHTON

HILLROSE

LARKSPUR

MANZANCLA

MORRISON

PALISADE

PLATTEVILLE

ROCKY FORD

STRATMOOR

WELDONA

WIGGINS

AGATE

ALAMOSA

AULT

AVON

AVONDALE

WX XX

BENNETT

BOULDER

BRECKENRIDGE

>

BRIGGSDALE

BRUSH

CALHAN

CASTLE ROCK

CENTRAL CITY

XX iIXEx

CHERAW

COLO SPRINGS MAIN

COPPER MOUNTAIN

CROOK

DELTA

EADS

EATON

EL PASO

EVERGREEN

FLEMING

FRISCO

GREELEY

[ I T T T O N I N I I NI NI TN I I TSI TR TES Iy oy Py Uy S0 JUY) T () [ JUR) Iy JU) T W) PO Y JUF) U Y

mimjolxiolololrlolmir|o|r|rjolr|olrlrlalr|mlolmliololn|r|ololrlir|olmiolmir|r]rirlein]-]lo

R pd i g indira s frafminifmirminirinimR i iR IinniRINWinnINIwiwiniviwin]JwivntwliwliwliwiwiWiwib] W (efwinjwis]ls

MiwiniwlwisiiaioiwisiibitnWliwjwiWisibibtiwibh=ininjwwinviowiwiw e iniwinINTWInwioDN

WiwlwlwWiwiwlwiwlwiwlwiwiwiwiwwlwlwlw]lwiwliwlwiwlwib| e e bhibinibd| DN

GREEN MOUNTAIN
FALLS

[y

(=Y

E-3

w

HARMONY

ey

w

HARTMAN

o

]

HAXTUN

Olojo}l O |[o|ojojaiojojojojalojo|o|alolo|o]jolojojolw|o|olojojo|ololojljoolololo|o]ojoiojojoloje] o |ojojoiojolo

Gl fen

This data is preliminary and Is for draft purposes only

Docket No. 13M-0422T

P 20f6
age D?aft Staff Analysis

Docket No. 131-00977

Page 20f6



Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I

Facility Based Wirsling

Wirsless Carriers

Tolsl Providers
for ECA

Wirscanters

WONAME

Cable
CLEC

Hon-Cable

4%
LEC cLse

Wirsleas
Full
Coversgs

Wirsless
Partiat
Coverage

i Wirsless
oniyl

CHOSM

HAYDEN

1

4

HOLYOKE

HOYT

IDAHT SPRNGS

JULESBURG

KICWA

LA SALLE

MANITOU SPRINGS

NEDERLAND

R b B B BT Y

MUNN

oviD

p24

PENROSE

ROGGEN

STRASBURG

VAIL

VINELAND

WILEY

WILLARD

WOUODROW

AGUILAR

AKRON

ANTON

ARRIBA

ARROWHEAD

ASPEN

BASALT

BUENA VISTA

BYERS

CANON CiTY

CARBONDALE

CEDAREDGE

COPE

CRAIG

CRESTONE

DEER TRAIL

DILLON

OINOSAUR

DURANGO

ELBERT

FLORENCE

FOWLER

FRASER

FRUITA

Y COLLINS

GENOA

GEQRGETOWN

GLENWOOD SPRINGS

GRANBY

GRAND JUNCTION

GRAND LAKE

MHMNMQMWMQMh-‘WOMQOMDQMOJQMMHQC}OWC)C‘(IDWHMCJCJHCDC?MMHM’WMC)WM

HOT SULPHUR

HUGO

IGNACIO

KEENESBURG

KIRK

KIT CARSON

LA VETA

wawwwmws—-«wwwwwmwwwn—awwwmwwwwwwwwwwwmwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

o
¢
¢
g
G
o
G
g
o
0
)
c
0
g
G
O
¢
c
g
g
O
O
O
G
G
o
c
c
o
o
0
g
G
0
0
Y
0
C
o
[*]
O
g
o
Y
o
G
g
g
o
c
0
g
0
g
o
G
C

CHIPD I 1O e

2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
i
1
1
1
g
0
O
1
g
g
i
1
0
1
1
0
1
o
o
g
1
g
¢
0
1
Y
)
0
|5
0
g
1
1
1
i
1
1

o
2
3
2
5
S
4
3
3
2
4
3
4
3
5
1
2
1
3
3
1
1
2
4
5
2
S
5
5
4
1
4
1
4
4
2
3
g
5
3
5
7
&
2
4
S
S
S
2
&
1
2
4
1
1
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

This data is preliminary and is for draft purposes only

Docket No. 13M-0422T
Page 3 of 6

Draft Staff Anaiysis
Dockst Ne. 131-0087T

Page 3of B



Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I

Faclity Based Wirsline

Wirslags Carvisrs
Oftering ?&21:?;;?:5” Wirecenters
catie | voncabi 2 it CHOSR
i e szﬁ sg{g{: ’ {:c::rigs C::;f;s o
WINANE
LEADVILLE i 3 g G 3 2 z
LIBMON i o 3 1 3 2 £
LOVELAND 1 1 g G & 2
MANCOS 1 1 g o 3 2 %
MARVEL 1 o 4 1 2 2
MEEKER 1 4] 4] 1 2 2 X
SESA H 4 O i 3 2
MINTURN i 1 G g 4 2 X
MONTE VISTA 1 1 [ o 2 2 x
MONTROSE 1 1 0 0 5 2 X
MOSCa 1 0 O 1 1 2
NEW CASTLE 1 1 0 G 5 2 X
OAK CREEK 1 o g 1 4 2 X
OLATHE 1 0 & 1 4 4 X
ORDWAY 1 o o i 3 2
aTis 1 o o 1 1 2
QURAY 1 i 4] a 1 2 %
PEETZ 1 o 4 1 2 2
PEYTON 1 G O 1 4 2 %
RANGELY 1 o o 1 3 2
RIFLE 1 1 o o s 2 %
RYE 1 O 3 1 2 2
SALIDA 1 1 ¢ o 3 2 X
SILT i i 4 4] 5 2 X
SIBALA 3 G o z 4 2
SNOWMASS 1 1 2 ] 4 2 X
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS : 1 0 © 7 2
STERLING 1 1 8] o 4 2 X
STONEHAM 1 8 o 1 2 2
TELLURIDE 1 o 4] 1 Z 2 £
TRINIDAD 1 1 5] o 5 2 X
WALSENBURG 1 1 o O £ 2z #
WARD 1 1 g ¢ 3 2 %
WOODLAND PARK 3 1 a o 5 2 X
YUMA 3 o o 1 1 2
ALLENS PARK 1 a 4 o 2 1 hd
ALLISON 1 3 o 3 4 1
ANTONITO 1 4] 15 o 1 i
BAGGS 1 g 0 0 G 1
BAILEY 3 o ] G 4 1 X
BAYFIELD 1 o G 4] 3 i %
BEULAH 1 ] a o E 1
BLANCA i o e 8] 2 1
BRANSON 1 g o o] 2 1
BRISTOL-GRANADA 1 4 g g 4 i
BURLINGTON 1 4] o g 3 i
LAMPO 1 0 g g 2 1
CENTER 1 g o a 2 1
CHEYENNE WELLS 1 3] [ o 3 1
COLBRAN 1 4] ] 5] 4 1
COLORADO CITY 1 0 4] g S 1
LOHTEZ 1 g 0 4] 3 1 X
CRAWFORD 1 Y g 0 5 i
CREEDE i G o Y 1 1
CRESTED BUTTE 1 4 [ g 4 1 %
CRIPPLE CREEK 1 4] 4] 4] s 1 X

This data is preliminary and is for draft purposes only

Docket No. 13M-0422T

Page 4 of 6
Draft Staff Analysis

Docket No. 13100877

Pagedof &



Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I

Faclity Besed Wirsline

2,

CHfering |

Wirelsgs Cariers

WCNAME

HEC

Cable
CLEC

Hon-Lable
CLEC

Hirdiess
Full
Covarags

Wirsiess
Partial
Coverage

Total Providers
for ECA
Deisrmination
{full Wirgless
enly}

Wirecenisrs
Racalving
CHOSR

DEBEQUE

Y

DECKERS

e

DEL NORTE

DOLORES

DOLORES CANYON

DOVE CREEK

EAGLE

ECKLEY

EDWARDS

ESTES PARK

>

FAIRPLAY

FLAGLER

(S SN L8 T8 D [ PY JUPY PPy FIPS TOS PO

GARDNER

GATEWAY

GROVER

GUNNISON

GYPSUM

HARTSEL

HASWELL

HOLLY

HOTCHKISS

HOWARD

iDALIA

JOES

KARVAL

i

KREMMLING

LA JARA

LA JUNTA

LAKE CITY

LAKE GEORGE

LAMAR

LAS ANIMAS

LODORE

LYONS

MANASSA

MANTER

FAYBELL

MCCOY

MESA VERDE

KATURITA

MEW RAYMER

RORWOOD

NUCLA

PAGOSA SPRINGS

PAGOSA WEST

PAGUSA WEST2

PACNIA

PARACHUTE

PARADOX

PIKE TRAILS

PLEASANT VIEW

RED FEATHER LAKES

RICO

RIDGWAY

RUSH

SAGUACHE

HMMI—JHwHMHHMNHMMMMMWHHMHHMMHMHMMMHMMWNHMMHMHHHHHMMMHHHMMHH

Y
o
Y
G
3
g
U
g
Q
g
o
4
0
O
5
o
4
g
g
G
c
¢
Y
o
O
¢
O
2
G
o
G
o
g
0
0
g
o
0
o
1]
0
g
0
c
G
g
G
0
g
Y
g
g
g
o
0
o
Y]

mmoamommommmmmmwwmooamoamoommmawmmomommmomooomommmmmmmmmm

G
o
0
g
Y
G
g
¢
0
0
0
G
o
G
Y
[
g
o
g
¢
o
o
g
c
2
g
g
o
Y
G
0
g
g
G
0
a
g
¢
0
o
0
0
o
c
o
o
4]
0
Y
o
o
¢
o
o
4
0

5
3
2
3
a
1
S
2
4
3
1
2
2
2
4
4
S
2
2
4
S
1
3
2
2
1
4
i
4
i
2
4
3
1
4
1
g
2
5
3
3
4
2
4
3
4
3
5
&
3
1
2
2
1
3
5
2

HMMMHHMMMMMMwwNwwwwwumwwmwwwwmwwwwmwwwwwmmwww

This data is preliminary and is for draft purposes only

Docket No. 13M-0422T
Page 5 of 6

Draft Staff Analysis
Docket No. 131-0087T

PegeSof 8



Appendix 1, Decision No. R13-0721-I

Facliity Bassd Wirefine
va!dcr:yOMdng Resicentias]  "Veiess Carers TWm"E":A‘”" Wirecentare
o o
Wirai wi {fulf Wired CHCSI!'
ILEC g::‘; "°gf;:" Full Partial aniy)
WONAME Coverage | Coverage
SAN LUIS 1 o] 0 o] 1 1
SHERIDAN LAKE 1 Q 0 0 4 1
SHVERTON 1 0 0 4] 1 1 X
SOMERSET 1 0 0 0 3 1
SOUTHFORK 1 0 0 0 1 1 X
SPRINGFIELD 1 0 [s} 0 2 1
STRATTON 1 0 3] 0 2 1
TOWNER 1 0 0 0 3 1
TWO BUTTES 1 0 0 1] 3 1
VENANGO 1 0 0 s} 0 1
VONA-SEIBERT 1 0 0 0 2 1
WALDEN 1 0 0 0 2 1
WALSH 1 0 0 4] 3 1
WESTCLIFFE 1 0 2] 2] 1 1
WESTON 1 0 0 4] 3 1
WRAY 1 0 0 0 3 1
YAMPA 1 0 0 0 3 1 X
Totals| 289 125 0
- “ ters with 5 and sbove providers

* Faciites based wirsine non-cable CLECs are assumad 10 be zero because of nead 1o vaidats whather thair network covers
& substantial port:on of ther own iest-muis or nop feciites

This data is preliminary and is for draft purposes only

Docket No. 13M-0422T
Page 6 of 6

Draft Staff Analysis
Docket No. 131-0097T

Page 6of &





